

Street Lighting Improvements for Case Road (Assessment)

Ord No.: 1104-2008

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract:

Solicitation Number – SA002903 Bids were opened June 4, 2008

1. The names, contract compliance no., location by City/State and status of all companies submitting a competitive bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Contract Compliance No.</u>	<u>City/State</u>	<u>Majority/MBE/FBE</u>
US Utility Contractor Co. (F1) 34-1606689 3115 E. Seventeenth Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43219			\$57,203.07
Jess Howard Electric Company (Majority) 31-4405752 6630 Taylor Road Blacklick, Ohio 43005			\$59,738.53
Tip-Dan Electrical Construction & Telecommunication, Inc. (Majority) 31-1443058 P.O. Box 247 Groveport, Ohio 43125			\$60,649.27
Complete General Const. Co. (Majority) 31-4366382 1221 E. Fifth Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43219			\$77,892.10
M. P. Dory Co. (Majority) 31-115885 2001 Integrity Drive S. Columbus, Ohio 43209			\$87,244.30

2. Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.

U.S. Utility Contractor Co.
Pat McKeown (614) 471-7559
3115 E. Seventeenth Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43219

3. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known phasing of the contract.

The work for which Proposals are invited consists of furnishing all labor, material and equipment necessary to construct a pedestrian scale street lighting system with buried cable comprised of 12 aluminum post top poles, concrete reinforced foundations, and 100 Watt, High Pressure Sodium, Acorn luminaires and such other work as may be necessary to complete the contract in accordance with the plans (13E0208) and specifications. All work shall be completed in 120 days from date of the Notice to Proceed.

4. **A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.**

Start Date - August 1, 2008

Completion Date – November 30, 2008

5. **An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed future contract modifications.**

Construction Cost	\$ 57,203.07
Inspection Estimate	16,256.50
DOPW Engineering Cost	3,500.00
Notices and Invoices	625.20
TOTAL	\$ 77,611.77

Fiscal Impact (Our Contribution) \$12,000.00